thereof for the time being in force) and pursuant to recommendations of the Nomination and Remuneration 

Committee, consent of the Company be and is hereby accorded for increase in the remuneration of Mr. 

Naga Bhaskara Rao Yallapragada, (DIN: 00019052) Whole Time Director to Rs. 2,00,089/- (Two Lakh 

and Eighty-Nine Only) per month with effect from 1st April, 2024 which may further increased upto but 

not more than Rs 2,50,00,00/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per month as Board may decide 

from time to time on the following terms and conditions:

[...]

are, in any way, concerned or interested, financially or otherwise, in the aforementioned resolution. The Board 

commends the Ordinary Resolution set out at Item No. 4 of the Notice for approval by the members. 

Item No. 5: 

The Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25th May 2024, approved for increase in remuneration to Rs. 

2,00,089/- (Two Lakh and Eighty-Nine Only) per month with effect from 01st April, 2024, which may further 

increase upto but not more than Rs 2,50,00,00/- (Rupees Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Only) per month as Board 

may decide from time to time as mentioned in resolution to Mr. Yallapragada Naga Bhaskara Rao, Whole-Time

[...]

The authorised capital of the company stands unchanged from previous year at Rs. 10,00,00,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Crores only) divided into 1,00,00,000 (One Crores) equity shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. 

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital of the Company as on March 31, 2024 is Rs.6,82,69,600/- (Rupees Six 

Crores Eighty-Two Lakhs Sixty-Nine Thousand and Six Hundred) divided into 68,26,960 (Sixty-Eight Lakhs 

Twenty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred and Sixty) equity shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten) each. 

The Company has not issued any shares with differential rights and hence no information as per provisions of 

Section 43(a) (ii) of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 4(4) of the Companies (Share Capital and Debenture)